
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034535-2023 

Contract

CWR 23-02 Fuel

Cheshire West Recycling Ltd,

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-034535

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041bf2  

Published 22 November 2023, 12:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cheshire West Recycling Ltd,

Road 3 Operations Hub

Winsford

CW7 3PD

Contact

Mr Stephen Bradley

Email

Stephen.Bradley@cwrecycling.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1606537330

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034535-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034535-2023
mailto:Stephen.Bradley@cwrecycling.co.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://cwrecycling.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://cwrecycling.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://cwrecycling.co.uk/
https://cwrecycling.co.uk/


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CWR 23-02 Fuel

Reference number

DN689092

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09100000 - Fuels

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Cheshire West Recycling Ltd (CWR), is a local authority trading organisation of Cheshire
West and Chester Borough Council, that delivers the household waste and recycling
collection service on behalf of the Council.

CWR wish to work with supplier(s) to provide the automotive fuel (HVO & Diesel) and
associated AdBlue requirements to the CWR sites, for the current fleet of vehicles that CWR
operate. The CWR overall total for fuel usage is 924,000 litres, based upon the usage
between August 2022 & August 2023 this total is the combined delivery of Diesel & HVO
between those dates.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £5,200,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 11

II.2.1) Title

CWR 23-02 Fuel - CCS RM6177 Lot 1 Regional Lot

Lot No

105

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09100000 - Fuels

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

CWR wish to work with supplier(s) to provide the automotive fuel (HVO & Diesel) and
associated AdBlue requirements to the CWR sites, for the current fleet of vehicles that CWR
operate. The CWR overall total for fuel usage is 924,000 litres, based upon the usage
between August 2022 & August 2023 this total is the combined delivery of Diesel & HVO
between those dates.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CWR estimated fuel usage for the term of the contract and any subsequent extensions is
between 900,000 & 1,000,000 litres per annum.

CWR requires the flexibility to call off either HVO and / or Diesel & AdBlue as required and
only have fuel storage as detailed in “table one” and while CWRs strategy is to have 100%
HVO fuel whilst working with Cheshire West & Cheshire Council we have a responsibility to
spend public money within current budget restraints and to make savings wherever possible
and therefore require pricing on several different blends of fuel (HVO / Diesel and AdBlue)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 



Page 5 to 11

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Options to extend 3 x 12 month options

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

CWR 23-02 Fuel - CCS RM6177 Lot 1 Regional Lot

Lot No

113

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09100000 - Fuels

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

Main site or place of performance

CWR wish to work with supplier(s) to provide the automotive fuel (HVO & Diesel) and
associated AdBlue requirements to the CWR sites, for the current fleet of vehicles that CWR
operate. The CWR overall total for fuel usage is 924,000 litres, based upon the usage
between August 2022 & August 2023 this total is the combined delivery of Diesel & HVO
between those dates.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 6 to 11

CWR estimated fuel usage for the term of the contract and any subsequent extensions is
between 900,000 & 1,000,000 litres per annum.

CWR requires the flexibility to call off either HVO and / or Diesel & AdBlue as required and
only have fuel storage as detailed in “table one” and while CWRs strategy is to have 100%
HVO fuel whilst working with Cheshire West & Cheshire Council we have a responsibility to
spend public money within current budget restraints and to make savings wherever possible
and therefore require pricing on several different blends of fuel (HVO / Diesel and AdBlue)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 0

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Options to extend 3 x 12 month options

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-000000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CWR 23-02 Fuel

Lot No

105

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

/Notice/000000-2023


Page 8 to 11

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Standard Fuel Oils

Gores Road, Knowsley Industrial Park,

Liverpool,

L33 7XS

Email

paul.musgrave@standardfueloils.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://standardfueloils.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £5,200,000 taken into consideration

mailto:paul.musgrave@standardfueloils.co.uk
https://standardfueloils.co.uk/


Page 9 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CWR 23-02 Fuel

Lot No

113

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Standard Fuel Oils

Gores Road, Knowsley Industrial Park,

Liverpool

L33 7XS



Page 10 to 11

Email

paul.musgrave@standardfueloils.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Internet address

https://standardfueloils.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £1 / Highest offer: £5,200,000 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cheshire West Recycling

Winsford

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://cwrecycling.co.uk/

mailto:paul.musgrave@standardfueloils.co.uk
https://standardfueloils.co.uk/
https://cwrecycling.co.uk/


Page 11 to 11

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-22T06:16:33+0100
	TCPDF




